Go To Indonesian Page

Letter / Announcement No.	246/ITP-CLCC/XII/2024
Issuer Name	Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk
Issuer Code	INTP
Attachment	1
Subject	Share Buyback Implementation Report for the Period from 15 May to 31 December 2024 by PT Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk.

The company hereby announce the Material Information or Facts Report as follows

Name of Issuer or Public Company	Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk
Business Activities	Produksi Semen
Telephone	021-8754343 ext 3808
Faximile	021-87941166
Email Address	corpsec@indocement.co.id

Date of Event	30 December 2024
Type of Material Information or Facts	Share Buyback Implementation Report for the Period from 15 May to 31 December 2024 by PT Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk.
Description of Material Information or Facts	 In connection with the implementation of the PT Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk (Company) Share Buyback Program as conveyed through Company letter No. 035/ITP-CLCC/IV/2024 dated 5 April 2024 concerning Disclosure of Information on Share Buyback Plans, Company letter No. 068/ITP- CLCC/V/2024 dated 15 May 2024 concerning Information Reports or Material Facts regarding the Buyback of Company Shares, Decisions of the Companys Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders dated 14 May 2024 (EGM) and taking into account the provisions in the Financial Services Authority (OJK) Regulations No. 29 of 2023, we hereby submit a Report on the Implementation of the Companys Share Buyback Program which was carried out from 15 May to 31 December 2024. Number of shares repurchased: 81,099,500 shares The percentage of shares that have been repurchased compared to the number of shares listed on the Indonesia Stock Exchange: 2.20% Amount of funds used for share buyback: Rp565,051,277,500 Average Acquisition Price: Rp6,967 per share Based on the information above, the Company has hereby completed the Share Buyback Program in accordance with the provisions stipulated in OJK Regulation No. 29 of 2023 and the resolution of the Company's EGMS.

Thus to be informed accordingly.

Respectfully,

Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk

Dani Handajani

Corporate Secretary

Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk

Wisma Indocement lantai 13, jalan Jenderal Sudirman kav. 70-71 Jakarta 12910

Phone : 021-8754343 ext 3808, Fax : 021-87941166, http://www.indocement.co.id

Sender Name	Dani Handajani
Function	Corporate Secretary
Date and Time	30-12-2024 23:44
Attachment	1. Realisasi Buyback 15 Mei-31 Des 24_INTP_301224.pdf

This is an official document of Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk that does not require a signature as it was generated electronically by the electronic reporting system. Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk is fully responsible for the information contained within this document.